

TIP NO22.350 MILES

FED AID NOSTATE FUNDED

MILLING AND RESURFACING

US-117 AND 8 SECTIONS OF SECONDARY ROUTES

S T WOOTEN CORPORATION						BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO		
WILSON, NC						ROCKY MOUNT, NC		
ROADWAY ITEMS								
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		100,000.00		162,500.00
0002	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	134 TON	132.00	17,688.00	95.00	12,730.00
0003	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH 1-1/2" DEPTH	47,180 SY	2.00	94,360.00	2.30	108,514.00
0004	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	7,395 SY	6.40	47,328.00	6.00	44,370.00
0005	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	21,104 TON	65.00	1,371,760.00	59.00	1,245,136.00
0006	1523000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	2,200 TON	70.00	154,000.00	72.00	158,400.00
0007	1524200000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5D	715 TON	78.00	55,770.00	105.00	75,075.00
0008	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	1,550 TON	515.00	798,250.00	600.00	930,000.00
0009	1577000000-E	620	POLYM MOD ASP BNDR FOR PLT MIX	41 TON	740.00	30,340.00	750.00	30,750.00
0010	1704000000-E	SP	PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT	1,045 TON	133.00	138,985.00	175.00	182,875.00
0011	2830000000-N	858	ADJ MANHOLES	2 EA	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
0012	4413000000-E	SP	WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN	2,184 SF	8.00	17,472.00	7.00	15,288.00
0013	4415000000-N	1115	FLASHING ARROW BOARD	4 EA	400.00	1,600.00	550.00	2,200.00
0014	4422000000-N	1120	PORT CHANGE MSG SIGN (SHORT TERM)	60 DAY	30.00	1,800.00	45.00	2,700.00
0015	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum		31,602.00		61,550.00
0016	4600000000-N	SP	GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (EA) TRAFFIC CONTROL - RAMP CLOSURE	4 EA	850.00	3,400.00	750.00	3,000.00
0017	4600000000-N	SP	GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (EA) TRAFFIC CONTROL - SINGLE LANE CLOSURE	4 EA	1,762.00	7,048.00	1,395.00	5,580.00
0018	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	23,887 LF	0.54	12,898.98	0.54	12,898.98
0019	4688000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES,6"90 MILS	24,344 LF	0.82	19,962.08	0.82	19,962.08
0020	4695000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS	750 LF	2.50	1,875.00	2.50	1,875.00
0021	4700000000-E	1205	12"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	850 LF	3.50	2,975.00	3.50	2,975.00
0022	4704000000-E	1205	THERMO LINES 16" 90MILS	50 LF	5.00	250.00	5.00	250.00
0023	4709000000-E	1205	24"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	650 LF	6.50	4,225.00	6.50	4,225.00
0024	4720000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG CHARACTER 90	26 EA	40.00	1,040.00	40.00	1,040.00
0025	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	68 EA	60.00	4,080.00	60.00	4,080.00
0026	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	300,919 LF	0.12	36,110.28	0.12	36,110.28
0027	4890000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM (LF) HOT SPRAY THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4", 60 MILS)	364,478 LF	0.32	116,632.96	0.32	116,632.96
0028	4905100000-N	1253	NON-CAST IRON SNOWPLB PVMT MRKER	159 EA	75.00	11,925.00	75.00	11,925.00
CONTRACT TOTAL					TOTAL	3,085,377.30	TOTAL	3,254,642.30
ROADWAY ITEMS					SUB-TOTAL	3,085,377.30	SUB-TOTAL	3,254,642.30
BIDDERS IN ORDER						CONTRACT TOTAL		
S T WOOTEN CORPORATION						1	3,085,377.30	
BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO						2	3,254,642.30	

DocuSigned by:
Vickie P. Gardner
BD9FE36C1AA642B...

06/11/2026